Notice is hereby given that on 6 June 2014, Pavillion Property Trustees Limited ("PPTL") transferred the whole of its partnership interest in the Partnership to MEPC Trustee Limited ("MEPC Trustee") and accordingly, with effect from such date, PPTL retired as a limited partner of the Partnership and MEPC Trustee was admitted as a limited partner of the Partnership.

For and on behalf of MEPC Hillington GP Limited

(acting in its capacity as general partner of MEPC Hillington LP)

(2148686)

TRANSFER OF PARTNERSHIP INTERESTS MEPC SILVERSTONE LP

(Registered No. LP15658)

The "Partnership"

Notice is hereby given that on 6 June 2014, BNP Paribas Jersey Trust Corporation Limited ("BNP Paribas") transferred the whole of its partnership interest in the Partnership to MEPC Trustee Limited ("MEPC Trustee") and accordingly, with effect from such date, BNP Paribas retired as a limited partner of the Partnership and MEPC Trustee was admitted as a limited partner of the Partnership.

For and on behalf of MEPC Silverstone GP Limited

(acting in its capacity as general partner of MEPC Silverstone LP)

(2148701)

TRANSFER OF PARTNERSHIP INTERESTS MEPC LEAVESDEN PARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

(Registered No. LP10618)

The "Partnership"

Notice is hereby given that on 6 June 2014, Pavillion Property Trustees Limited ("PPTL") transferred the whole of its partnership interest in the Partnership to MEPC Trustee Limited ("MEPC Trustee") and accordingly, with effect from such date, PPTL retired as a limited partner of the Partnership and MEPC Trustee was admitted as a limited partner of the Partnership.

For and on behalf of MEPC Leavesden Park General Partner Limited (acting in its capacity as general partner of MEPC Leavesden Park Limited Partnership) (2148704)

TRANSFER OF PARTNERSHIP INTERESTS MEPC CHINEHAM LP

(Registered No. LP14467)

The "Partnership"

Notice is hereby given that on 6 June 2014, Pavillion Property Trustees Limited ("PPTL") transferred the whole of its partnership interest in the Partnership to MEPC Trustee Limited ("MEPC Trustee") and accordingly, with effect from such date, PPTL retired as a limited partner of the Partnership and MEPC Trustee was admitted as a limited partner of the Partnership.

For and on behalf of MEPC Chineham GP Limited

(acting in its capacity as general partner of MEPC Chineham LP)

(2148708)

TRANSFER OF PARTNERSHIP INTERESTS MEPC MILTON LP

(Registered No. LP14504)

The "Partnership"

Notice is hereby given that on 6 June 2014, Pavillion Property Trustees Limited ("PPTL") transferred the whole of its partnership interest in the Partnership to MEPC Trustee Limited ("MEPC Trustee") and accordingly, with effect from such date, PPTL retired as a limited partner of the Partnership and MEPC Trustee was admitted as a limited partner of the Partnership.

For and on behalf of MEPC Milton GP Limited

(acting in its capacity as general partner of MEPC Milton LP)(2148769)

TRANSFER OF PARTNERSHIP INTERESTS MEPC CLYDE GATEWAY LP

(Registered No. LP014488)

The "Partnership"

Notice is hereby given that on 6 June 2014, Pavillion Property Trustees Limited ("PPTL") transferred the whole of its partnership interest in the Partnership to MEPC Trustee Limited ("MEPC Trustee") and accordingly, with effect from such date, PPTL retired as a limited partner of the Partnership and MEPC Trustee was admitted as a limited partner of the Partnership.

For and on behalf of MEPC Clyde Gateway GP Limited (acting in its capacity as general partner of MEPC Clyde Gateway LP) (2148790)

PEOPLE

Appointments & retirements

STATE APPOINTMENTS

HER MAJESTY'S LORD-LIEUTENANT OF THE COUNTY OF DURHAM

COMMISSIONS SIGNED BY MRS SUSAN SNOWDON ON 19TH JUNE 2014

Dr Kathryn Gillen

to be a Deputy Lieutenant

Mr Peter Olsen

to be a Deputy Lieutenant

Mr Michael Poole

to be a Deputy Lieutenant

(2148311)

THE SCOTTISH GOVERNMENT

Office of the Secretary of Commissions, Victoria Quay, Edinburgh, EH6 6QQ

The *Queen* has been pleased by Warrant bearing the date 23 May 2014 to direct the issue of a Commission under the Great Seal appointed to be kept and made use of in place of the Great Seal of Scotland appointing Lieutenant-Colonel John Cochrane Stewart to be Lord-Lieutenant for the Area of Clackmannanshire.

June 2014 (2148317)

The *Queen* has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 17 June 2014 to appoint David Eric Laing, Esquire, to be Lord-Lieutenant of and in the County of Northamptonshire.

C I P Denyer (2148319)

THE SCOTTISH GOVERNMENT

Office of the Secretary of Commissions, Victoria Quay, Edinburgh, EH6 6QQ

The *Queen* has been pleased by Warrant bearing the date 23 May 2014 to direct the issue of a Commission under the Great Seal appointed to be kept and made use of in place of the Great Seal of Scotland appointing Mrs Jeanna Swan to be Lord-Lieutenant for the Area of Berwickshire.

June 2014 (2148324)

Personal insolvency

AMENDMENT OF TITLE OF PROCEEDINGS

ANDERSON, STANLEY

91 Blackden Walk, WILMSLOW, Cheshire, SK9 2EN

Birth details: 23 October 1956

STANLEY ANDERSON a Gents Hairdresser, of 91, Blackden Walk, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2EN and previously residing at 11, Brookash Road, Mossnook, Manchester, M22 5LY and 55 A High Street, Cheadle, Stockport, SK8 1BJ.

Also known as: Stanley Anderson a Gents Hairdresser, of 91, Blackden Walk, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2EN and previously residing at 11, Brookash Road, Mossnook, Manchester, M22 5LY

In the Macclesfield County Court

No 131 of 2013

Bankruptcy order date: 16 October 2013

 $N\ Bebbington\ 2nd\ Floor,$ Rosebrae Court, Woodside Ferry Approach, BIRKENHEAD, Merseyside, CH41 6DU, telephone: 0151 666 0220, email: Liverpool.OR@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk

Capacity of office holder(s): Receiver and Manager